

RE

Reference: 321.1008D00

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): WEIHRAUCH, GEORG 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: **CORONET WERKE GMBH** Address: Neustadt 2. D-69483 Wald-Michelbach/Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No ☐ Other 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_. Execution Date: August 12, 2002. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12, 2002, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached  $\square$  Yes  $\boxtimes$  No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1300 North Seventeenth Street **Suite 1800** 8. Deposit account number: Arlington, VA 22209 USA 01-2135 Zip: City: State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frederick D. Bailey, Reg. # 42,282 August 27, 2002 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

08/28/2002 SDIRETA1 00000082 29166344

Form PTO-1595

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013228 FRAME: 0579

## ASSIGNMENT

			ne sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
naı	ned inventor, I hereby se	ell and assign to	Coronet-Werke GmbH
of.	Neustadt 2, I	0-69483 Wald	-Michelbach / Germany
	successors and assigns of the control of the contro	r other legal represen	tatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
	SI	oray can	
tio wh	n for United States Lett ich may be granted the	ers Patent therefor, e refor, and all divisio	r us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- xecuted by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent ns, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the granted, to be held and enjoyed by saidCoronet-Werke GmbH
ten	n for which said Letters me or us if this assignme	Patent may be grant nt and sale had not be	s sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the ed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed en made;
cor	l proper in the prosecuti	ion of the above-name tute, divisional, renev	any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, ed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, wal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, see the title thereto in said assignee;
	And I do hereby as Coronet-Werke	_	he Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
	n. Aug. 12, 2	2002	(Full Name) Georg Weihrauch  M (Signature)  M
1)	Date Same a	inventor as Post Office	ce Address Citizenship German
			1, D-69483 Wald-Michelbach / Germany
2)	Date	Inventor	
	Residence	·	Citizenship
	Post Office Address		
3)	Datc	Inventor	
			Citizenship
4)			
٦)			Citizenship
			Otto Zeristup
5)			
			Citizenship
			Силеницр
	rost Office Address _		
Wi	tness(es)		
	AU) /	(2 1 2)	4)
	(Cardia	HUIR	

**RECORDED: 08/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013228 FRAME: 0580